The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 25th day of January, 2023 with the following members present: Tony Applegate, Member Daryll R. Gray, Member Barry L. Woodruff, President

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION - BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to approve the request of Hannah Ross, Clerk, for a supplemental appropriation of unappropriated funds from 2014 *American Rescue Plan Fund* in the amount of \$200,000.00 into 2014-1000-52118 *ARP Contract Services*. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE THE BILLS

Motion moved by Mr. Applegate to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr. Gray.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

DEPT	EXPENDITURE
AUDITOR	\$15.65
BOE	\$461.75
BUILDING DEPT	\$0
CLERK OF COURTS	\$0
COMMISSIONERS	\$8,760.99
COMMON PLEAS	\$3,069.00
CORONER	\$3,530.00
CSEA	\$2,169.80
DEVELOPMENT	\$0
DOG TAGS	\$0
E911	\$669.02
EMA	\$79.34
ENGINEER HWY	\$8,311.55
ENGINEER OFFICE	\$585.00
ENGINEER SEWER & WATER	\$0
JFS	\$130,273.26
JURY COMMISSION	\$0
PROBATE/JUVENILE	\$8,016.80
MAINTENANCE	\$3,329.25
MUNICIPAL	\$0
PROSECUTOR	\$957.05
RECORDER	\$0
SHERIFF	\$12,363.08
TITLE	\$319.62
TREASURER	<u>\$0</u>
GRAND TOTAL	\$182,911.16

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Gray to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 25th day of January, 2023. Second: Mr. Applegate.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Applegate, yea

Mr. Gray, yea

Mr. Woodruff, yea

1/25/2023

Commissioners met with Sheriff Ellis to discuss a donation of equipment to the Village of Russellville Police Department, and other department updates.

Commissioners met with Chris Rogers, SWCD, and Denice Simpson, FSA, to discuss building space.

Brown County Board of Commissioners' Journal 60

Page |15

Approval: January 30, 2023

Barry Woodruff, President

Daryll Gray, Member

Tony Applegate, Member

Hannah Ross, Clerk